Case 24-11850-CMG Doc 290 Filed 09/n&/28
Document

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP

Anup Sathy, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice)
333 West Wolf Point Plaza

Chicago, Illinois 60654

Telephone: (312) 862-2000

Facsimile: (312) 862-2200
anup.sathy@kirkland.com

-and-

Matthew C. Fagen, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice)
Francis Petrie (admitted pro hac vice)

Evan Swager (admitted pro hac vice)

601 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10022

Telephone: (212) 446-4800

Facsimile: (212) 446-4900
matthew.fagen@kirkland.com
francis.petrie@kirkland.com
evan.swager@kirkland.com

Co-Counsel to the Reorganized Debtors

FEntarad NA/NK/2K 11:-52:29

Nac

Docket #0290 Date Flled 09/05/2025

rayc 1 vl £

COLE SCHOTZ P.C.
Michael D. Sirota, Esq.
Warren A. Usatine, Esq.

Felice R. Yudkin, Esq.

Jacob S. Frumkin, Esq.
Andreas D. Milliaressis, Esq.
Court Plaza North, 25 Main Street
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601
Telephone: (201) 489-3000
msirota@coleschotz.com
wusatine@coleschotz.com
fyudkin@coleschotz.com
jfrumkin@coleschotz.com
amilliaressis@coleschotz.com

Co-Counsel to the Reorganized Debtors

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

In re:

1 Thrasio One, Inc.

Chapter 11

Case No. 24-11850 (CMG)

Reorganized Debtor.! (Formerly Jointly Administered Under Lead Case
Thrasio Holdings, Inc., 24-11840)
ADJOURNMENT REQUEST
1. I, Jacob S. Frumkin, Esq.

am the attorney for: the Reorganized Debtors

[ am self-represented,

and request an adjournment of the following hearing for the reason set forth below.

The last four digits of Reorganized Debtor Thrasio Holdings, Inc.’s tax identification number are 8327. A

complete list of the Reorganized Debtors in these chapter 11 cases and each such Reorganized Debtor’s tax
identification number may be obtained on the website of the Reorganized Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at

https://www.veritaglobal.net/Thrasio. The Reorgani

zed Debtors’ servi
11 cases is 85 West Street, 3rd Floor, Walpole, MA, 02081 |
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1. Reorganized Debtors’ Second Omnibus Objection to Certain Proofs of Claim
Pursuant to Section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, Bankruptcy Rule 3007, and
Local Rules 3007-1 and 3007-2 [Docket No. 274]

Current hearing date and time: September 16, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.

New date requested: October 21, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.

Reason for adjournment request: The parties request an adjournment, solely with
respect to the Claims filed by Ari Horowitz (Claim Nos. 109 and 111), Swiftline Corp. (Claim
Nos. 107 and 108), and Tomo Matsuo (Claim Nos. 112 and 113), to explore the potential
resolution of the objection.

2. Consent to adjournment:
I have the consent of all parties. [ I do not have the consent of all parties (explain below):
I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true.

Date: September 5, 2025 /s/ Jacob S. Frumkin
Signature

COURT USE ONLY:

The request for adjournment is:
October 21, 2025 at 10:00AM

X Granted New hearing date: ] Peremptory
[ Granted over objection(s) New hearing date: [ Peremptory
L Denied

IMPORTANT: If your request is granted, you must notify interested
parties who are not electronic filers of the new hearing date.



